

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>1 PLUM STREET</b>								
	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
	254	1" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2540	\$4.00	\$10,160.00	\$4.00	\$10,160.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	346	\$4.00	\$1,384.00	\$4.50	\$1,557.00
	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3842	\$4.00	\$15,368.00	\$3.00	\$11,526.00
	441	3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	27	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$231.00	\$6,237.00
	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, PG 70-22 M (448)	C.Y.	133	\$225.00	\$29,925.00	\$181.00	\$24,073.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
	638	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
	638	RECLAIMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	3842	\$2.00	\$7,684.00	\$0.95	\$3,649.90
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$83,121.00</b>		<b>\$65,127.90</b>
ALT	424	1-1/4" FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B (REPLACES ITEM 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE)	C.Y.	133	\$240.00	\$31,920.00		
<b>2 ROESSEL AVENUE</b>								
	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	35	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00
	254	1" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1778	\$4.00	\$7,112.00	\$4.00	\$7,112.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	207	\$4.00	\$828.00	\$4.50	\$931.50
	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2306	\$4.00	\$9,224.00	\$3.00	\$6,918.00
	441	3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$231.00	\$2,541.00
	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, PG 70-22 M (448)	C.Y.	80	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$181.00	\$14,480.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
	638	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
	638	RECLAIMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	2306	\$2.00	\$4,612.00	\$0.95	\$2,189.75
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$54,345.00</b>		<b>\$43,499.25</b>
ALT	424	1-1/4" FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B (REPLACES ITEM 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE)	C.Y.	80	\$240.00	\$19,200.00		
<b>3 E. CHERRY STREET</b>								
	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00
	254	1" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	927	\$4.00	\$3,708.00	\$4.00	\$3,708.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	136	\$4.00	\$544.00	\$4.50	\$612.00
	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1515	\$4.00	\$6,060.00	\$3.00	\$4,545.00
	441	3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	12	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$231.00	\$2,772.00
	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, PG 70-22 M (448)	C.Y.	53	\$225.00	\$11,925.00	\$181.00	\$9,593.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
	638	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
	638	RECLAIMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	1515	\$2.00	\$3,030.00	\$0.95	\$1,439.25
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$37,187.00</b>		<b>\$29,639.25</b>
ALT	424	1-1/4" FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B (REPLACES ITEM 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE)	C.Y.	53	\$240.00	\$12,720.00		
<b>4 KAMMAN CIRCLE</b>								
	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$38.00	\$3,420.00
	254	1" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2311	\$4.00	\$9,244.00	\$4.00	\$9,244.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	290	\$4.00	\$1,160.00	\$4.50	\$1,305.00
	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3218	\$4.00	\$12,872.00	\$3.00	\$9,654.00
	441	3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	19	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$231.00	\$4,389.00
	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, PG 70-22 M (448)	C.Y.	112	\$225.00	\$25,200.00	\$181.00	\$20,272.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
	638	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
	638	RECLAIMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	3218	\$2.00	\$6,436.00	\$0.95	\$3,057.10
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$69,462.00</b>		<b>\$55,691.10</b>
ALT	424	1-1/4" FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B (REPLACES ITEM 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE)	C.Y.	112	\$240.00	\$26,880.00		
<b>5 KIMBERLY COURT</b>								
	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00
	254	1" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1097	\$4.00	\$4,388.00	\$4.00	\$4,388.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	171	\$4.00	\$684.00	\$4.50	\$769.50
	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1896	\$4.00	\$7,584.00	\$3.00	\$5,688.00
	441	3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	17	\$325.00	\$5,525.00	\$231.00	\$3,927.00
	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, PG 70-22 M (448)	C.Y.	66	\$225.00	\$14,850.00	\$181.00	\$11,946.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
	638	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
	638	RECLAIMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	1896	\$2.00	\$3,792.00	\$0.95	\$1,800.25
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$39,367.00</b>		<b>\$30,735.75</b>
ALT	424	1-1/4" FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B (REPLACES ITEM 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE)	C.Y.	66	\$240.00	\$15,840.00		
<b>6 SCHWIETZMAN STREET</b>								
	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	35	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00
	254	1" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	769	\$4.00	\$3,076.00	\$4.00	\$3,076.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	104	\$4.00	\$416.00	\$4.50	\$468.00
	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1150	\$4.00	\$4,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,450.00
	441	3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$231.00	\$1,848.00
	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, PG 70-22 M (448)	C.Y.	40	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$181.00	\$7,240.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
	638	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
	638	RECLAIMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	1150	\$2.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.95	\$1,092.50
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$26,712.00</b>		<b>\$19,204.50</b>
ALT	424	1-1/4" FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B (REPLACES ITEM 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE)	C.Y.	40	\$240.00	\$9,600.00		
<b>7 E. SOUTH STREET - SR 66 TO WALNUT ST.</b>								
	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00
	254	1" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	657	\$4.00	\$2,628.00	\$4.00	\$2,628.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	103	\$4.00	\$412.00	\$4.50	\$463.50
	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1138	\$4.00	\$4,552.00	\$3.00	\$3,414.00
	441	3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	10	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$231.00	\$2,310.00
	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, PG 70-22 M (448)	C.Y.	40	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$181.00	\$7,240.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
	638	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
	638	RECLAIMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	1138	\$2.00	\$2,276.00	\$0.95	\$1,081.10
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$27,868.00</b>		<b>\$21,526.40</b>
ALT	424	1-1/4" FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B (REPLACES ITEM 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE)	C.Y.	40	\$240.00	\$9,600.00		
<b>ALTERNATE 1 - WALNUT STREET (NORTH) - 2ND TO CUL-DE-SAC</b>								
	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	140	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$38.00	\$5,320.00
	254	1" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2571	\$4.00	\$10,284.00	\$4.00	\$10,284.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	364	\$4.00	\$1,456.00	\$4.50	\$1,638.00
	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4048	\$4.00	\$16,192.00	\$3.00	\$12,144.00
	441	3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	31	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	\$231.00	\$7,161.00
	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, PG 70-22M (448)	C.Y.	140	\$225.00	\$31,500.00	\$181.00	\$25,340.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
	638	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
	638	RECLAIMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	4048	\$2.00	\$8,096.00	\$0.95	\$3,845.60
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$89,838.00</b>		<b>\$71,907.60</b>
ALT	424	1-1/4" FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B (REPLACES ITEM 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE)	C.Y.	140	\$240.00	\$33,600.00		
<b>ALTERNATE 2 - WALNUT STREET (SOUTH)</b>								
	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00
	254	1" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	836	\$4.00	\$3,344.00	\$4.00	\$3,344.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	109	\$4.00	\$436.00	\$4.50	\$490.50
	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1210	\$4.00	\$4,840.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00
	441	3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (SCRATCH COURSE)	C.Y.	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$231.00	\$1,848.00
	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, PG 70-22M (448)	C.Y.	42	\$225.00	\$9,450.00	\$	